ALMEMO® MEASURING INSTRUMENTS
01.23
01/2005
W
e reserve the right to m
ake technical changes.
0011

0011
Types and ordering information for 5990-1:
Data acquisition system ALMEMO® 5990-1, 19” 32 DU, in desktop housing with
standard power supply plug-in unit including plug-in power supply 12VDC, 800mA  Order No.MA59901TG3
As above, in desktop housing 19” 84 DU  including manufacturer’s test certificate Order No.MA59901TG8
As above, in sub rack 19” 84 DU Order No.MA59901BT8
Compulsory: optionally with one of the following active master measuring circuit boards:
Active master measuring circuit board for 1 ALMEMO® flat connector, 1 plug-in slot Order No. OA5990-G0
Active master measuring circuit board for 10 ALMEMO® flat connectors, 2 plug-in slots Order No. OA5990-G2
Active master measuring circuit board for ALMEMO® 10-fold MU connector, 1 plug-in slot Order No. OA5990-G3
Further options:
Memory 512kB, real time clock and date (for each active measuring circuit board) Order No. OA5590S0
Memory extension for 2MB (at option OA5590S0), only possible with ES 5590 G2 Order No. OA5590S2
Special variant of A/D converter, delta-sigma 24-bit, with conversion rate of 50 meas. op. per second
(cannot be retrofitted) (see ALMEMO® Technical Data, page 01.05)
Additional power consumption by device : 10 mA Order No. SA0000Q2
Supply for rechargeable battery 1.6Ah,
charging time via plug-in power supply 2hrs (for each measuring system) Order No. OA5590A
Electrically isolated DC voltage supply 9-36VDC, 1A (for each measuring system) Order No. OA5590U
Supply for rechargeable battery 0.8Ah,
electr. isol. DC voltage supply 9-36VDC, 1A  (for each measuring system) Order No. OA5590AU
Passive selector switch boards for sequential measurements:
Max. 8 boards only usable with master measuring circuit board  (OA5990G2 and OA5990-G3):
ES 5590-MF: selector switch board with ALMEMO® flat sockets Order No. ES5590MF
ES 5590-MU: selector switch board for ALMEMO® MU connector Order No. ES5590MU
Options for system extensions:
Active meas. circuit boards, also available with memory options / 50Hz, for simultaneous measurements:
ES 5590-G0: as plug-in extension (no master) Order No. ES5590G0
Scalable analog output 0-2V, electr. isol. Order No. OA5590R1
Scalable analog output 0-10V, electr. isol. Order No. OA5590R2
Scalable analog output 0/4-20mA, electr. isol. Order No. OA5590R3
ES 5590-G2: as plug-in extension (no master) Order No. ES5590G2
ES 5590-G3: as plug-in extension (no master)  Order No. ES5590G3
Accessories:
Data cable, V24 interface, electr. isol. Order No. ZA1909DK5